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Newsletter for 12th October 2024 

 

Individual photos: 

This Monday, 14th October. If you have school-aged siblings, they’ll be photographed 

together during the morning. Younger siblings at 8:30 in the school hall, come to the front 

door for admission.  

 

Harvest Festival: 

You are warmly invited to our harvest service on Friday 18th October at 9:30 in the church. 

We would like to collect food next week which will be donated to the Salvation Army 

Penrith food bank. 

 

Parents’ Evenings: 

You’re invited to come and chat to your child’s teacher on Monday 21st (3:10-7:00) and 

Tuesday 22nd October (3:10-5:00.) A ‘Survey Monkey’ link will be sent out on Monday for 

you to book your 10 minute slot. If you have more than 1 child at the school, just put both 

names on the digital form and we’ll sort appointments near each other. If you’ve recently 

had a meeting with the SENDco, you don’t need to book for these evenings.  

 

P.E: All Classes 

Wednesdays with Ben Hoyle 

Thursdays with Lucy Monk 

 

Forest School: 

Monday 14th October- Class 1 
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Future dates: https://www.calthwaite.cumbria.sch.uk/  

 
Monday 14th October- Individual photos 
Friday 18th October- Harvest Festival (9:30 in the church) 
Monday 21st October- Expressive Arts week 
Monday 21st October- Parents’ evening (3-7pm) 
Tuesday 22nd October- Parents’ evening (3-5pm) 
Thursday 24th October- years 5 & 6 athletics 
Friday 25th October- Nasal Flu 
Monday 28th October- Half Term 
Thursday 31st October-Secondary school places for Year 7 
Tuesday 5th November-Hunter Hall cross-country KS2 
Monday 11th November-Bikeabilty (Years 3, 4, 5 & 6) 
Friday 29th November- Film Night (tickets nearer the time) 
Sunday 24th November- Christmas Fayre in school 
December- Class 1 Nativity TBA 
 
https://www.easyfundraising.org.uk/support-a-good-cause/step-

1/?char=83273&invite=hm0nii&referral-campaign=s2s&utm_campaign=refCROtest  
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